RA 6727, whether agricultural or non-agricultural, shall in lieu of the minimum wage adjustment, be 
granted a Cost of Living Allowance (COLA) in the amount of TEN PESOS (P10.00) per day: 
Provided, that those already receiving above the daily minimum wage rates up to one hundred 
twenty-five pesos (P125.00) shall also receive the COLA of P10.00. 

Section 2.  Exempted  from the provisions of this Wage Order are household or domestic helpers 

and persons in the personal service of another, including family drivers. 

Retail/service establishments and small or parochial schools regularly employing not more than